CONTACT LIST

NCD Earning Forum
Detroit, MI
October 25-27, 2010
The following list of participants is not comprehensive. It only lists those participants who consented to share their contact information with other participants of the forum.
** Presenter
GEORGIA 
Jackie Wilks-Weathers **
Center for Financial Independence & Innovation

1419 Mayson St

Atlanta, GA 30324

jackie@thecfii.org 
404.541.9005

ILLINOIS

Victoria Ray Carlson

NCD Member

Naperville, IL
vcarlson@ncd.gov 

630.947.5154

IOWA
Patti Lind **
The Abilities Fund

307 North 13th St, Suite 500

Centerville, IA 52544

prlind@abilitiesfund.org 
1.888.222.8943 ext 224

MASSACHUSETTS
Gary Blumenthal

NCD Council Member

Sudbury, MA

gblumenthal@ncd.gov 

617.997.9889

MICHIGAN
Lou Adams **
Michigan Rehabilitation Services

201 N Washington Square, PO Box 30010

Lansing, MI 48909

adamsl1@michigan.gov 
517.373.7457

Kellie Boyd

Disability Network Oakland & Macomb

16645 15 Mile Road

Clinton Township, MI 48035

kboyd@dnom.org 
586.268.4160

Vendella Collins

Michigan Developmental Disabilities Council

1033 S Washington Ave, 3rd Floor

Lansing, MI 48910

collinsve@michigan.gov 
517.334.6769

George Hanley

943 Alison House #5

Lansing, MI 48917

wheelergrph@yahoo.com 
517.388.0385

Margie Hojara-Hadsell

DELEG-Michigan Rehabilitation Services

201 N Washington Square

Lansing, MI 48933

hadsellm@michigan.gov 
517.373.7458

Debbie Huntley

Michigan Dept. of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth, Executive Director's Office

PO Box 30004

Lansing, MI 48909

huntleyd@michigan.gov 
517.335.6878
Joe Longcor

MI Department of Community Health

Capitol View Bldg., 1st Floor, 201 Townsend St

Lansing, MI 48913

longcorj@michigan.gov 
517.241.1730

Shannon McVoy **
Michigan Commission for the Blind

1541 Oakland Drive

Kalamazoo, MI 49008

mcvoys@michigan.gov 
269.337.3449

Alicia Paterni

Capital Area Michigan Works!

2110 S. Cedar St

Lansing, MI 48910

apaterni@camw.net 
517.492.5551

Jaye N. Porter **
DELEG - Michigan Rehabilitation Services

PO Box 30010

Lansing, MI 48909

porterJ3@michigan.gov 
517.335.0399

OHIO
Vic Gable

Employment Services of Wood Lane

705 W Newton Road

Bowling Green, OH 43402-9026

vgable@woodlane.us 
419.410.7988

Steve Jacobs

IDEAL Group, Inc.

2809 Bohlen Drive

Hilliard, OH 43026

steve.jacobs@ideal-group.org 
614.777.0660

Than Johnson

CRSI

Box 29

Urbana, OH 43078

tjohnson@crsi-oh.com 
937.776.5515

Cindy Norwood

The Arc of Greater Cleveland

1331 Euclid Ave

Cleveland, OH 44115

cnorwood@thearcofgreatercleveland.org 
216.622.0755

Jessica Norwood

Self-Advocate

4133 Fishcreek Road

Stow, OH 44224

Jnorwood6@gmail.com   
330.541.2294

Donna Owens

OCALI

470 Glenmont Ave

Columbus, OH 43214

donna_owens@ocali.org 
614.410.0381
Susan Pugh

Ohio Rehabilitation Services Commission

400 E Campus View Blvd

Columbus, OH 43235

susan.pugh@rsc.state.oh.us 
614.438.1242

Marcy Samuel

Franklin County Board of DD

2879 Johnstown Road

Columbus, OH 43219

marcy.samuel@fcbdd.org 
614.342.5965

Mary Smithson

2642 Kent Road

Columbus, OH 43221

MSmithson@wowway.com 
614.485.0562

Linda Wetters (forum emcee)
NCD Council Member

Columbus, OH
Lwetters@ncd.gov 
614.847.5907

WISCONSIN
Lisa Mills **
Consultant, Wisconsin Dept of Health Services

2707 Mason St

Madison, WI 53705

lmills67@charter.net 
608.225.4326

Lisa Pugh

Disability Rights Wissconsin

131 W Wilson St, Suite 700

Madison, WI 53703

Lisa.Pugh@drwi.org 
608.267.0214

Linda Raap

Division of Vocational Rehabilitation

1326 Wedgewood Trail

Nekoosa, WI 54457

linda.raap@wisconsin.gov 
715.421.9312

John Reiser **
State of Wisconsin

West Wilson St, Room 434

Madison, WI 53707

john.reiser@wi.gov 
608.266.3063

JoAnna Richard

WI Department of Workforce Development

201 E. Washington St, PO Box 7946

Madison, WI 53707-7946

joanna.richard@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
608.267.3200

WASHINGTON, DC
Marty Ford

The Arc and UCP Disability Policy Collaboration

1660 L Street, NW, Suite 701

Washington, DC 20036

ford@thearc.org 
202.783.2229

Lynnae Ruttledge **
US Department of Education

550 12th St SW

Washington, DC 20202

lynnae.ruttledge@ed.gov 
202.245.6426
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